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LECTURESHIPS AND FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve the
following Lectureships and Faculty Overtime Assignments for the January 8,

2004 Board Report.

Name

Harold Washington College
DIAZ-DELEON, FRANCISCO

Kennedy-King College
BLAIR, GREGORY
BLAIR, GREGORY
BROOKS, VIOLETTE
BROWN, MARION
CLARKE-BEY, ENOCH
COLEMAN-DANIELS, KATARI
COOK, BEVERLY
COSEY, JOYCE

DAVIS, RONALD
GILBERT, OLIVER
GILBERT, OLIVER
HENRY, RUDOLPH
HILL, CRYSTAL

HILL, CRYSTAL
JOHNSON, WILLIE
MCMILLIAN, KENNETH
NWAOGWUGWU, JOSIAH
OBASEKI, HODARI
OBASEKI, HODARI
OLAGUNLE, ADISA
PASCHAL, ATOMORI
RUIZ, PERPETUA
WILLIAMS, TED
WILLIAMS, TED

WINN, RONALD

WINN, RONALD
YARBROUGH, SHERI
YARBROUGH, SHERI

Total Amount Paid

1,540.00

1,250.00
2,500.00
5,120.00

625.00
1,575.00

625.00
6,400.00
1,542.24
3,125.00
1,575.00
1,575.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
8,000.00
1,328.04
1,575.00
1,828.00
1,828.00
1,575.00
1,371.00
2,500.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
1,371.00
2,112.00
2,112.00




Malcolm X College

ALBERT-REESE, JOENILE 2,112.00
FLOYD, GERALD 2,522.82
KUSHIDA, ROBERT 1,991.70
REYNOLDS, FRANKLIN 1,371.00
Olive-Harvey College

TRAYWICK, JAMES 2,520.26
WAITE, WILLIAM J 2,414.00
Truman College

KAMINSKI, MARK 396.00
KAMINSKI, MARK 2,816.00
KHAN, ARSHAD A 4,224.00
NOUR, AMIR 5,159.79
SOUCEK, DONALD 5,554.12
VATANAKUL, AMARA 1,697.64
Wright College

FLEBBE, STEVEN 1,575.00
HERZOG, HENRY 3,750.00
KELLER, FAYE 3,750.00
PEER, VIRGINIA 1,828.00
POSNER, JANICE 625.00
POSNER, JANICE 1,250.00
REEVES, TYRA 1,875.00
REEVES, TYRA 1,875.00

The Board of Trustees authorizes the Chancellor to inform all affected personnel
of the action taken.

Respecitfully submitted,

Wayne D. Watson
Chancellor

Approved:

Maritza Marrero
Vice Chancellor for Human Resources and Staff Development

January 8, 2004



