25084

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 60 - 8 2004 County of Cook and State of Illinois

Personnel Report

COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS

LECTURESHIPS AND FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve the following Lectureships and Faculty Overtime Assignments for the January 8, 2004 Board Report.

Name	Total Amount Paid
Harold Washington College DIAZ-DELEON, FRANCISCO	1,540.00
Kennedy-King College	
BLAIR, GREGORY	1,250.00
BLAIR, GREGORY	2,500.00
BROOKS, VIOLETTE	5,120.00
BROWN, MARION	625.00
CLARKE-BEY, ENOCH	1,575.00
COLEMAN-DANIELS, KATARI	625.00
COOK, BEVERLY	6,400.00
COSEY, JOYCE	1,542.24
DAVIS, RONALD	3,125.00
GILBERT, OLIVER	1,575.00
GILBERT, OLIVER	1,575.00
HENRY, RUDOLPH	1,371.00
HILL, CRYSTAL	1,371.00
HILL, CRYSTAL	1,371.00
JOHNSON, WILLIE	8,000.00
MCMILLIAN, KENNETH	1,328.04
NWAOGWUGWU, JOSIAH	1,575.00
OBASEKI, HODARI	1,828.00
OBASEKI, HODARI	1,828.00
OLAGUNLE, ADISA	1,575.00
PASCHAL, ATOMORI	1,371.00
RUIZ, PERPETUA	2,500.00
WILLIAMS, TED	1,371.00
WILLIAMS, TED	1,371.00
WINN, RONALD	1,371.00
WINN, RONALD	1,371.00
YARBROUGH, SHERI	2,112.00
YARBROUGH, SHERI	2,112.00

Malcolm X College	
ALBERT-REESE, JOENILE	2,112.00
FLOYD, GERALD	2,522.82
KUSHIDA, ROBERT	1,991.70
REYNOLDS, FRANKLIN	1,371.00
Olive-Harvey College	
TRAYWICK, JAMES	2,520.26
WAITE, WILLIAM J	2,414.00
Truman College	
KAMINSKI, MARK	396.00
KAMINSKI, MARK	2,816.00
KHAN, ARSHAD A	4,224.00
NOUR, AMIR	5,159.79
SOUCEK, DONALD	5,554.12
VATANAKUL, AMARA	1,697.64
Wright College	
FLEBBE, STEVEN	1,575.00
HERZOG, HENRY	3,750.00
KELLER, FAYE	3,750.00
PEER, VIRGINIA	1,828.00
POSNER, JANICE	625.00
POSNER, JANICE	1,250.00
REEVES, TYRA	1,875.00
REEVES, TYRA	1,875.00

The Board of Trustees authorizes the Chancellor to inform all affected personnel of the action taken.

Respectfully submitted,

Wayne D. Watson Chancellor

Approved:

Maritza Marrero Vice Chancellor for Human Resources and Staff Development